08-05-2004

V.3 ac

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  MARIO KÜHN AND SAMER MADY  Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No  4. Assignment Change of Name  Other  City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404  Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10 / 836,072  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James Trosino  Internal Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  OS0770  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  OS0770  OS077	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Name: Electronics for Imaging, Inc. Internal Address:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes □ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Other □ Other □ Other □ City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 / 836,072  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Trosino Internal Address: □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94104  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached?  Yes  No  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	MARIO KÜHN AND SAMER MADY		Name: Electro	nics for Imaging, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment			Internal Address	:		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Trosino Internal Address: Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino Name of Person Signing Signature  Street Address: 303 Velocity Way  Street Address: 305 Velocity Way  Additional number of ity. Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? In Yes In No  Additional number of applications and patents involved: In Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Trosino Internal Address: Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino Name of Person Signing  Signature  Street Address: 303 Velocity Way  Street Address: 303 Velocity Way  Street Address: 303 Velocity Way  City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No					
Street Address: 303 Velocity Way  Other  City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  A Patent Application No.(s)  10 / 836,072  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James Trosino  Internal Address:  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance:	_				
Other  City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10 / 836,072  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James Trosino  Internal Address:  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  8. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment	Merger i	Stroot Addross:	303 Velocity Way		
City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10 / 836,072  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James Trosino  Internal Address:  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy for the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address.	occ velocity way		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    B Patent No.(s)  A Patent Application No.(s)  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  A Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application and patents involved:  A Cotal number of applications and patents involved:  A Cotal	Other					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    B Patent No.(s)  A Patent Application No.(s)  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  B Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application is:  A Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached of the application and patents involved:  A Cotal number of applications and patents involved:  A Cotal		:	City: Foster Cit	ty State: CA Zip: 94404		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10 / 836,072  Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James Trosino  Internal Address:  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  8. Patent No.(s)  8. Patent No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? No.(s)  N	Execution Date: 07-Jul-2004					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10 / 836,072  Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James Trosino  Internal Address:  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  8. Deposit account number:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  8. Deposit account number:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  8. Deposit account number:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  8. Deposit account number:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10 / 836,072  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James Trosino  Internal Address:  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  Do Not Use This space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Signature  30-Jul-2004  Date						
Additional numbers attached? No	Ĭ		l			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James Trosino  Internal Address:  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$440.00  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Signature  30-Jul-2004  Date	'''		,			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James Trosino  Internal Address:  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  050770  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  050770  30-Jul-2004  Date	<u>'</u>					
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name i James Trosino  O Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account to deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  O 50770  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  O 50770  O TOTAL STREET STR	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			pplications and patents involved:		
Internal Address:  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  Date    Authorized to be charged to deposit account    (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Signature  30-Jul-2004  Date						
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  30-Jul-2004  Date	Name: <u>James Trosino</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41)\$ <u>\$40.00</u>		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  Name Signature  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Signature  30-Jul-2004  Date	Internal Address		📮 Enclosed			
Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Signature  30-Jul-2004  Date	mioriai / idaroso.		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  27  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Statement and signature.  30-Jul-2004  Signature  Date						
Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434  O50770  City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  Signature  O50770  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Signature  O50770  O50770  O50770  O60770  O6			8. Deposit account number:			
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino Name of Person Signing  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  30-Jul-2004  Date	Street Address: 268 Bush Stree	et, #3434		entities entities entities		
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104    Do Not Use This Space   Do Not Use This Space						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James Trosino  Name of Person Signing  Signature  30-Jul-2004  Date	City: San Francisco State: CA	Zip: 94104	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    James Trosino   30-Jul-2004     Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Signature copy of the original document.    James Trosino   30-Jul-2004   Date   Date						
Name of Person Signing  Signature  30-Jul-2004  Date						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		) boar	Company Town	30-Jul-2004		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			Signature			
	Total numb					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/04/2004 GTON11

00000070 050770 10836072

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0924** 



Docket No.: EFIM0381

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerate	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,	

Mario Kühn	Samer Mady
who has/have created a certain	invention for which an application for United States
Letters Patent has been:	invention for which an application for officer bates
executed concurrently he	erewith
[] filed on 30-Apr-2004	and assigned application number 10 / 836,072
and is entitled: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DEDEVICES	ETERMINING COLORANT LIMITS FOR CALIBRATING DIGITAL IMAGING
do hereby:	

Sell, assign and transfer to: Electronics for Imaging, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, whose address is 303 Velocity Way Foster City, CA 94404, its
successors, assigns, and legal representatives (collectively referred to herein as the
"ASSIGNEE"), the full and exclusive right to the invention, the application and to any
inventions described in the application for the United States, its territorial possessions and
all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that
may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign
countries; and in and to any continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes,
reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto
(including prior filed provisional applications) which have been or shall be filed in the
United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights,
together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions,
agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts,
and treaties;

Agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive in its own name Letters

Patents for the invention and the inventions, hereinafter referred to as the invention, in the

United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when
requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment at the
expense of the ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part,
continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful

1

Docket No.: EFIM0381

oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the undersigned relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention and for vesting title to the invention and all applications for patents on the invention in the ASSIGNEE; and

Covenant with the ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

M	07.07.04
Name: Mario Kühn	Date
T ~ t.o	07.07.04
Name: Samer Mady	Date
Name:	Date
Name:	Date

UR.Nr. 893/ 2004 A 6170

I the undersigned notary public Dr. jur. Hans-Jürgen Heil, Krefeld, hereby certify that

1. Mr Mario Kühn, born January 12<sup>th</sup>, 1973, address: 47239 Duisburg, Dorfstr. 5c, Germany,

2. Mr Samer Mady, born June 7<sup>th</sup>, 1969, and ress: 47798 Krefeld, Hofstr. 8-10, Germany,

have signed the ocument above in my presence. This was witnessed by me.

Mr Kühn and Mr Mady were identified by showing me their Passport of the State of Israel (Mr Mady) and German Nentitiy Card (Mr Kühn).

Krefeld, July, 7<sup>th</sup>, 2004

notary public

RECORDED: 08/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0927